

1 191702-2 : n : 02/21/2018 : STATE GOVERNMENT / jdt

2
3 HOUSE STATE GOVERNMENT COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB357
4
5
6
7

8 On page 1, lines 8 and 9, delete "employees of state
9 agencies or"

10
11 On page 1, line 11, delete "employee pay" and insert
12 in lieu thereof the following:

13 reimbursement
14

15 On page 1, line 20, delete "employees of state
16 agencies or"

17
18 On page 1, lines 22 and 23, delete "employee pay"
19 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

20 reimbursement
21

22 On page 2, line 6, delete "employees of entities"
23 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

24 state contractors
25

26 On page 2, line 7, delete "employee pay" and insert
27 in lieu thereof the following:

1 reimbursement

2

3 On page 2, lines 16 through 18, delete subsection
4 (c) in its entirety and reletter the subsequent subsection
5 accordingly.